## 7147384649

## RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 2 0 2008 11-25-2008

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	
RECORDATION FO	
	TS ONLY 103536711
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
i. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party (les)
PREMIER CAMERA TAIWAN LTD.	Name: HON HA! PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
FILLIANE CAMPER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 66 CHUNG SHAN ROAD.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Guber / Idal Color Line Color
Execution Date(s) November 7, 2008  Assignment Merger	
	City: TU-CHENG
	State: TAIPEI HSIEN
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	is document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application or patent number(s):   A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(e)	D411,852
	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ANDREW C. CHENG	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	_
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PCE Industry, Inc.	Enclosed
458 E. Lambert Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Fullerton</u>	-
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92835</u>	-
Phone Number: <u>(714)</u> 626-1240	Deposit Account Number50-3789
Fax Number: <u>(714) 738-4649</u>	Authorized User Name ANDREW C. CHENG
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	11.2-3-3 Date
ANDREW C. CHENG	Total number of pages including cover aheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	head should be fexed to (471) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	tor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460 11/24/2008 DRYRNE 00000005 563789 D41
	61 FC:8821 46.86 DA
	DI I GEODEL TOFOG DIT

PAGE 1/3 \* RCVD AT 11/20/2008 5:18:17 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7147384649 \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

## RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 2 0 2008

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS**

WHEREAS, PREMIER CAMERA TAIWAN LTD., now named and known as PREMIER IMAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter PREMIER) of No. 32, Ji-Hu Road, Nei-Hu, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent listed below by virtue of the assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Application No.	Assignment Recorded	
4-14-17-1		Reel	Frame
D411,852	29/096,757	009618	0610

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Halen, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PREMIER hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HON HAI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HON HAI.

PREMIER hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PREMIER further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the

1

PAGE 2/3 \* RCVD AT 11/20/2008 5:18:17 PM (Eastern Standard Time) \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7147384649 \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0414

title in the U.S. patent listed above, and if HON HAI, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of such a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this \_7th\_day of \_\_November\_\_, 2008

PREMIER IMAGE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (PREMIER CAMERA TAIWAN LTD.)

Name: Teng-Kusi Liu

Title: Sr. Vice President

2

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 11/20/2008 5:18:17 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7147384649 \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0415